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Surcharges

Capital Surcharge

The fares listed in this brochure include a system-
wide surcharge of 25 cents per fare. The surcharge
is required by law and is dedicated to funding
WSF vessel replacement. The 25 cent surcharge

is assessed on every ticket issued, whether a one-
way or round-trip fare. Multi-ride and monthly
passes reflect the total per-ticket price.

Example of how the Capital Surcharge is added:
Central Sound Routes

One-way standard vehicle/driver:
$14.35 + 0.25 surcharge = $14.60 total.

Round-trip passenger:
$7.95 + 0.25 surcharge = $8.20 total.

Multi-ride (20 fares) standard vehicles:
$229.60 + $5.00 surcharge = $234.60 total.

Multi-ride (10 fares) passengers:
$63.60 + $2.50 surcharge = $66.10 total.

Passenger monthly pass:
$101.80 + $4.00 surcharge = $105.80 total.

Fuel Surcharge

A fuel surcharge may be added to the amounts
listed in this brochure if and when fuel costs
exceed the currently-funded average fuel price.
WSF reviews fuel costs on a quarterly basis and
applies, removes or adjusts the fuel surcharge.
The maximum surcharge amount is 10 percent.
WSF is required to notify customers 30 days in
advance of any changes to the fuel surcharge.

Please refer to the Fare Collection Points
panel on the reverse side.
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Edmonds/Kingston Southworth/Vashon

Passenger Regular Fare 8.20 Passenger Regular Fare 5.30 Passenger Regular Fare 4.90

In vehicle or walk on Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 4.10 In vehicle or walk on Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare ~ 2.65 In vehicle or walk on Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 2.45
Youth Fare 4.10 Youth Fare 2.65 Youth Fare 2.45
Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 66.10 Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 42.90 Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 39.70
Monthly Ferry Pass 105.80 Monthly Ferry Pass 68.65 Monthly Ferry Pass 63.55

Bicycle Surcharge Passenger Fare Plus 1.00 Bicycle Surcharge Passenger Fare Plus 1.00 Bicycle Surcharge Passenger Fare Plus 1.00

Small Vehicle & Driver Regular Fare 11.50 Peak Season 14.30 Small Vehicle & Driver  Regular Fare 14.60 Peak Season 18.20 Small Vehicle & Driver Regular Fare 6.85 Peak Season  8.50

(vehicle under 14’, Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 9.45 Peak Season 12.25  (vehicle under 14’, Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare  11.95 Peak Season ~ 15.55  (vehicle under 14/, Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 5.60 Peak Season  7.25

including 3-wheeled Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 185.00 including 3-wheeled Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 117.30 including 3-wheeled Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 110.60

vehicles over 8") vehicles over 8") vehicles over 8')

Standard Vehicle & Driver  Regular Fare 14.60 Peak Season 18.20 Standard Vehicle & Driver ~ Regular Fare 18.60 Peak Season  23.20 Standard Vehicle & Driver Regular Fare 8.70  Peak Season 10.80

(14’ to under 22") Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 12.55 Peak Season 16.15 (14’ to under 22") Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 15.95 Peak Season ~ 20.55 (14’ to under 22") Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 7.45 Peak Season  9.55
Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 234.60 Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 149.30 Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 140.20

Motorcycle & Driver, Regular Fare 6.35 Peak Season  7.90 Motorcycle & Driver, Regular Fare 8.00 Peak Season 9.95 Motorcycle & Driver, Regular Fare 3.85 Peak Season 4.75

Stowage Fee Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 4.30 Peak Season  5.85 Stowage Fee Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 5.35  Peak Season 7.30 Stowage Fee Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 2.60 Peak Season  3.50

(e.g., canoe/kayak,vehicles Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 102.60 (e.g., canoe/kayak, vehicles Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 64.50 (e.g., canoe/kayak, vehicles ~ Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 62.60

under 8') under 8") under 8')

Vehicle Length- 22’ to under 30" Under 7'2" High 22.50 Peak Season 28.10 Vehicle Length- 22’ to under 30’ Under 7’2" High 28.70  Peak Season ~ 35.85  Vehicle Length- 22’ to under 30" Under 7°2" High 13.35 Peak Season 16.60

Based Fares 22’ to under 30’ Over 7’2" High 44.75 Peak Season 55.90 Based Fares 22’ to under 30’ Over 7°2” High 57.15 Peak Season  71.40  Based Fares 22’ to under 30" Over 7°2” High 26.45 Peak Season 32.95
30’ to under 40’ Regular Fare 59.80 Peak Season 74.75 30’ to under 40’ Regular Fare 76.40 Peak Season  95.50 30’ to under 40’ Regular Fare 35.30 Peak Season 44.05
40’ to under 50’ Regular Fare 74.85 Peak Season 93.60 40’ to under 50’ Regular Fare 95.65 Peak Season  119.60 40’ to under 50 Regular Fare 44.20 Peak Season 55.10
50’ to under 60’ Regular Fare 89.95 Peak Season 112.45 50’ to under 60’ Regular Fare 114.95 Peak Season 143.70 50’ to under 60’ Regular Fare 53.05 Peak Season 66.20
60’ to under 70’ Regular Fare 105.00 Peak Season 131.30 60’ to under 70’ Regular Fare 134.20 Peak Season 167.80 60’ to under 70’ Regular Fare 61.95 Peak Season 77.25
70’ to under 80’ Regular Fare 120.05 Peak Season 150.15 70’ to under 80’ Regular Fare 153.45 Peak Season  191.90 70’ to under 80’ Regular Fare 70.80 Peak Season 88.35
80"+ (per additional foot) 1.50 Peak Season  1.90 80'+ (per additional foot) 1.95 Peak Season 2.40 80+ (per additional foot) 0.90 Peak Season  1.10

Please refer to the Fare Collection Points panel on the reverse side.

Please refer to the Fare Collection Points panel on the reverse side.

Please refer to the Fare Collection Points panel on the reverse side.



Reservation Routes and
International Fare Collection

Port Townsend/Coupeville,

Port Townsend/
Coupeville

Fauntleroy/

Fauntleroy/Southworth Southworth

Passenger
In vehicle or walk on

Bicycle Surcharge

Regular Fare
Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare
Youth Fare

Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card

Monthly Ferry Pass

Passenger Fare Plus

3.30
1.65
1.65
53.80
86.10
0.50

Both Routes

6.35
3.15
3.15
51.30
82.10
1.00

Both Routes

Small Vehicle & Driver Regular Fare 8.90  Peak Season 11.05

(vehicle under 14', including - Senjor/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 7.30  Peak Season 9.45

3-wheeled vehicles over 8')  Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 143.40

Standard Vehicle & Driver  Regular Fare 11.30  Peak Season 14.05

(14’ to under 22") Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 9.70  Peak Season 12.45
Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 181.80

Motorcycle & Driver, Regular Fare 4.90  Peak Season 6.05

Stowage Fee Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 3.30  Peak Season 4.45

(e.g., canoe/kayak, vehicles Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 79.40

under 8')

Vehicle Length- 22’ to under 30’ Under 7'2” High 17.40  Peak Season 21.65

Based Fares 22’ to under 30’ Over 7'2” High 34.50  Peak Season 43.05
30’ to under 40’ Regular Fare 46.10  Peak Season 57.50
40’ to under 50’ Regular Fare 57.70  Peak Season 72.00
50’ to under 60’ Regular Fare 69.30  Peak Season 86.50
60’ to under 70’ Regular Fare 80.90  Peak Season 101.00
70’ to under 80’ Regular Fare 92.50  Peak Season 115.50
80+ (per additional foot) 1.15  Peak Season 1.45

Please refer to the Fare Collection Points panel below.

Anacortes/ Anacortes/
San Juan Islands Anacortes/Lopez Shaw/Orcas Friday Harbor Interisland
ROUND-TRIP ROUND-TRIP ROUND-TRIP ROUND-TRIP
Passenger Regular Fare 13.25 13.25 13.25 Free
In vehicle or walk on Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 6.60 6.60 6.60
Youth Fare 6.60 6.60 6.60
Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 87.00 87.00 87.00 Free
Bicycle Surcharge Passenger Fare Plus Peak Season 2.00 4.00 2.00 4.00 2.00 4.00
Small Vehicle & Driver  Regular Fare Peak Season 26.55 35.75 31.85 42.90 37.75 50.90 15.70 19.55
(vehicle under 14, includes Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare Peak Season 19.90 29.10 25.20 36.25 31.10 44.25 15.70 19.55
3-wheeled vehicles over 8') Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 99.90 119.75 141.90 63.05
Standard Vehicle & Driver ~ Regular Fare Peak Season 33.25 44.80 39.85 53.70 47.30 63.75 2235 27.90
(14’ to under 22') Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare Peak Season 26.60 38.15 33.20 47.05 40.65 57.10 2235 27.90
Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 125.00 149.75 177.70 89.65
Motorcycle & Driver, Regular Fare Peak Season 17.25 23.20 18.60 25.00 20.10 27.05 6.40 795
Stowage Fee Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare Peak Season 10.60 16.55 11.95 18.35 13.45 20.40 6.40 7.95
(e.g., canoe/kayak, vehicles Wave2Go Multi-Ride Card 130.00 140.15 151.40
under 8")
Vehicle Length- 22’ to under 30’ Under 7'2” High Peak Season 51.40 69.30 61.65 83.10 73.15 98.70 34.50 43.10
Based Fares 22’ to under 30’ Over 7’2" High Peak Season 102.55 138.35 123.00 165.95 146.10 197.10 68.75 85.95
30’ to under 40’ Regular Fare Peak Season 137.20 185.15 164.60 222.05 195.50 263.80 91.95 115.00
40’ to under 50’ Regular Fare Peak Season 171.85 231.90 206.15 278.20 244.90 330.45 115.15 144.05
50’ to under 60’ Regular Fare Peak Season 206.50 278.70 247.75 334.30 294.30 397.15 138.40 173.05
60’ to under 70’ Regular Fare Peak Season 241.15 325.45 289.35 390.45 343.70 463.80 161.60 202.10
70" to under 80’ Regular Fare Peak Season 275.80 372.25 330.90 446.55 393.10 530.50 184.80 231.15
80+ (per additional foot) Peak Season 3.45 4.70 415 5.60 4.95 6.65

Please refer to the Fare Collection Points panel below.

“Peak Season” is from May 1 through September 30.

Reservations

Vehicle reservations are available on three routes, Anacortes/San Juan Islands,
Anacortes or San Juan Islands/Sidney BC (International) and Port Townsend/
Coupeville. Reservations are highly recommended where available.

e Reservations can be made online at www.wsdot.wa.gov/ferries or by
calling 1 888-808-7977 before the lockout period, which is two hours
prior to the desired sailing.

e Avalid credit card is needed to confirm a reservation (no deposit is required).

e A no-show fee will be charged to the credit card if the reservation holder
does not travel from the reserved departure terminal anytime during that
operating day.

¢ Reservations may be changed or cancelled until 5:00 p.m. the day prior
to travel without penalty.

* Reservations may be changed once after 5:00 p.m. the day prior and
up until the two-hour lockout period. Once this change is made, the
reservation cannot be changed again or cancelled.

e If the vehicle is larger than the space reserved, the reserved space may be
forfeited and the vehicle may travel on a space-available basis.

International route

Reservations are highly recommended. Customers should arrive at the
departure terminal 60-90 minutes in advance of the sailing with appropriate
travel documentation to ensure proper screening by customs and/or
immigration officials.

Port Townsend/Coupeville and Anacortes/San Juan Islands
Reservations are recommended, especially during the peak season and busy
holidays. Refer to your reservation confirmation page for the required arrival
time at the terminal. Limited standby space is available; however, standby
vehicles may have to wait several hours. Travel on the Port Townsend/
Coupeville route may be disrupted due to tidal or weather conditions.
Up-to-date travel information for all routes is available on the WSF website.

San Juan Islands to
Sidney, BC

Anacortes/Sidney, BC or

Anacortes/Sidney, BC Route Map

Sidney to San Juan Islands

ONE-WAY ONE-WAY ROUND-TRIP

Passenger Regular Fare 19.45 12.15 24.05

In vehicle or walk on Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare 9.70 6.00 12.00
Youth Fare 9.70 6.00 12.00

Bicycle Surcharge Passenger Fare Plus Peak Season 4.00 6.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 6.00

Small Vehicle & Driver Regular Fare Peak Season 43.40 54.20 27.00 33.70 53.75 67.15

(vehicle under 14', includes Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare Peak Season 33.65 44.45 20.85 27.55 41.45 54.85

3-wheeled vehicles over 8")

Standard Vehide & Driver Regular Fare Peak Season 53.65 67.00 33.35 41.60 66.45 82.95

(14’ to under 22) Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare Peak Season 43.90 57.25 27.20 35.45 54.15 70.65

Motorcycle & Driver, Regular Fare Peak Season 26.30 32.80 16.40 20.45 32.55 40.65

Stowage Fee Senior/Disability/Medicare Card Fare Peak Season 16.55 23.05 10.25 14.30 20.25 28.35

(e.g., canoe/kayak, vehicles

under 8")

Vehicle Length- 22’ to under 30" Under 72" High Peak Season 83.85 104.75 52.05 65.00 103.85 129.75

Based Fares 22’ to under 30" Over 7’2" High Peak Season 83.85 104.75 52.05 65.00 103.85 129.75
30’ to under 40’ Regular Fare Peak Season 112.15 140.15 69.60 86.90 138.95 173.55
40’ to under 50’ Regular Fare Peak Season 140.50 175.55 87.10 108.85 173.95 217.45
50’ to under 60’ Regular Fare Peak Season 168.80 210.95 104.65 130.75 209.05 261.25
60’ to under 70’ Regular Fare Peak Season 197.10 246.30 122.20 152.70 24415 305.15
70’ to under 80’ Regular Fare Peak Season 225.40 281.70 139.70 174.65 27915 349.05
80+ (per additional foot) Peak Season 2.85 3.55 1.75 2.20 3.50 4.40

Please refer to the Fare Collection Points panel at far right.

“Peak Season” is from May 1 through September 30.

Fare Collection Points
This chart shows the point of fare collection for each route for passengers and vehicles. All
passenger fares and round-trip vehicle fares are paid westbound only unless indicated.
Routes Passenger Vehicle/Driver
Seattle/Bainbridge Island Round-Trip One-Way
Seattle/Bremerton Round-Trip One-Way Ve
Edmonds/Kingston Round-Trip One-Way
Fauntleroy/Vashon Round-Trip Round-Trip
Point Defiance/Tahlequah Round-Trip Round-Trip
Southworth/Vashon Round-Trip (Eastbound) Round-Trip (Eastbound)
Mukilteo/Clinton Round-Trip One-Way
Fauntleroy/Southworth Round-Trip One-Way
Port Townsend/Coupeville One-Way One-Way
Anacortes to San Juans:
Lopez Round-Trip Round-Trip
Shaw/Orcas Round-Trip Round-Trip
Friday Harbor Round-Trip Round-Trip
Anacortes/Sidney, BC One-Way One-Way
Islands to Sidney, BC One-Way or Round-Trip One-Way or Round Trip
San Juans Interisland FREE Round-Trip

Bellingham

Edmonds
Seattle




